
Deci sio~ No. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC uTILITIES C~'ISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Applica~io~ of ) 
CALIFORNIA ELECTRIC PO'!JER COM?A~'"Y ) 
for ,approval ot Amendment to Con- ) 
struction and Power Service A~ee- ) 
Qcnt with Riverside CeQen~ COQpany. ) 

O?I~~ON ~~ ORDER 

Application No. 39020 

By the above-entitled application, California Electric 

Power Company submits for approval a:l am.end:nent to the construction 

and power service agreement with Riverside Cement Company. The 

~endment is dated April 22, 1957, and a copy of the amendment is 

attached to the app1ica~ion and marked Exhibit A. 

Applicant entered into a constr~ction ~~d power service 

, agreement with Riverside Cement Coopany on March 22, 1956, which 

agreement was authorized by the Commission in Decision No. 53232 

dated J~e 12, 1956, on Application No. 37925 •. Said agreement pro­

vided, aoong other things, that service would oe ren~ered.under _ 

Schedule ?-2, Power - Large Installation Service,except that the 

monthly minimum charge would be $; 7 COO. 

The date of initial service as defined by the original 

agreement was February 7, 1957. However, con5truction at Riversid~'s 

Oro Gra~pla~t was unavoidably delayed due ~o the recen~ steel 

strike, with the result that Riverside was not ready to receive 

se~ce on sa~d date. Because the delay was entirely beyond the 

cement company's control, applicant states that it is willing ~o 

reduce the minil:l'UI:l charge for the months of February an':' March, 1957. 

-1-



A-39020 NB e 

The present amendment amends Article 9 of the original 

agreement dated ZI..arch 22 ~ 1956, hy reducing the r:inimum charge for 

the months of Februarya."ld March, 1957 ~ 'from $3,000 to $1,0;2.29 per 

month. The latter figure r~presents one twel£t.h of an annu.s.l re-t;urn 

of 15 per cent. on app1~.cant' s investment of $$4,183 in :f'aeilities 

constructed under the agreement. In all other respects the agreement 

of March 22, 1956, is to remain in full force and effect •. 

The Commission having considered the request of ap~licant, 

and being of the opinion that the application should be granted, an4 . 
that a public hearing in the matter is not necessary, therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that California Electric Power Company 

be and it is authorized to carry out the terms and conditio~s of an 

amending agreement dated April 22, 1957, amending Article 9· of the. 

construction and power service agreement d.ated March 22, 1956, With 

Riverside Cement Company. 

The effective date of this ord~r shall be twe~ty days after 

the date hereof. 

Dated at __ &.n_~_~dsc:o ___ _ 

Of __ ~~~Z~$~1.~j _____ , 

1 

A CommJ. SSl.oners . 


